
Saturday, February 23NZ, AUCKLAND650 ke, 462m,
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m, LondonNews
9. O Entertainers All
9.80 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. RolandHart
10.20 For My Lady: The StoryBehind the Song1. 0 Domestic Harmony11.16 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 D.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Description and Commentary
Opening and Grand Parade of theAuckland Show (from the Show
Grounds)
2.30 Commentary on AucklandJunior Track and Women’s Field
Championships, at Sarawai Park3.30 Sports Results5. O Children’s session6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Studio Recital by Edwin Carr(piano), in a Debussy pro-
ramme:‘La terrasse des audiences auclair de la lune," "Bruyeres,""La Soiree dans Grenade,""Canopus," ‘"Feuilles morts’"7.46 News and Commentaryfrom the United States8.0 Studio Recital by Mar-neg Zelanda (New Zealandrima Donna)8.16 Frederick Grinke (violin),Romantic Piece No. 4, Ballade(Dvorak)
8.23 Studio Recital by Ernest
Stevenson (baritone),"All My Days" (McKinlay),"Tramps at Sea" (Stothart),"Sometimes in Summer" (Ben-nett), "’Tis the Day" (Leon-cavallo) :

86 Rudolf Dietzman (’cello),"Papillon" (Popper)8.38 Studio Recital by KayChristie (contralto),
"Pledgea"’ (Arnold), "My Hearthas a ‘Quiet Sadness" (Sar-
geant), "The Cloths of Heaven"(Dunhill), "Morning"? (Speaks)8.50 Philadelphia Orchestra,Oriental Dances (Glazounov),March of the Caucasian Chief
(Ivanov)9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Variety, featuring TheRanch Boys, Cecily Courtneidgeand Jack Hulbert
Louis Levy and his Orchestra,Music from the Movies9.33 The Ranch Boys in Cow-
boy ‘Sengs9.46 Kuster and Volkner (two
pianos),Parade" (arr. Kuster)10.0 Sports Summary
10.10 asters in Lighter Mood11. 0 NEWS‘ 41.40 (approx.) Results of the
National Senior Swimming‘Championships
41.20 LOSE DOWN ; 4

IWex@ean
5. Op.m. Light Music
5. .0 Dance Interlude
7. 0 After Dinner Music
8. 0 Radio, Revue
8. 0 Music from the Masters:
Concertgebouw Orchestra of
Amsterdam, Symphony No. 6 in
B. Minor, Op. 74 ("Pathetique’’)(Tchaikovski)
.9.45 Beatrice Harrison (’cello),with New Symphony Orchestra,
Concerto, Op. 85 (Elgar)10.10 Finale.
10.30 Close down

1250 ke. 240m,
41. Op.m. Light Orchestral Music1.30 Round the Films
2. 0 Hawaiian Melodies
2.30 Piano and Organ Items2.40 Band Music
3. 0 Piano Accordion Selections
3.20 Popular Vocalists, Medleysand Light Selections6. QO Music for the Piano
6.30 Light Orchestral Selections
and Variety7. O Orchestral Music,8. 0 Dance session
11, 0 Close down

| NV,
WELLINGTON
570 ke. 526m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
Breakfast session
9%. 0 For the Bandsman
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
8.32 Morning Star: Yehudi
Menuhin (violinist)
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.26 Quiet Interlude
10.40 For My Lady: "The Mys-tery of Darrington Hall’
11. 0 Talk: "A Farm Woman’s
Diary," by Mary Scott
11.15 (approx., and during the
day), Commentary on the Well-
ington Trotting Club’s Meeting
11.30 Film Alphabet
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and4.15 pim., LONDON NEWS)2, 0 Saturday Afternoon Matinee3.0 Variety5.0 Children’s session:
"Gypsies’"’
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Sports Results
7.15 Topical Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"On the Black: On the White":
Cinema Orga time with Robin-
son Cleaver
7.45 News and Commentary from
the United States
8. 0 The NBS Orchestra. Con
ductor: Leon de Mauny. Leader:Vincent Aspey, with Frank Hut
chens and Lindley Evans, duopianists
Overture, ‘‘The Barber of Seville’?
(Rossini)Frank Hutchens and LindieyEvans: Fantasy and Fugue in AMinor (Bach-Bauer), "Night and
Love"’ (Rachmaninoff), , ‘"TheWhirlwind" (Melan Geroult) °

The Orchestra: Symphony in C
Major (‘‘Jupiter’’)9.0 Newsreel and Commentary9.15 (approx.) The Orchestra,conducted by Lindley Evans,
"The Lotus Eaters," ‘Gavotte’
(Hutchens), ‘"Berceuse" (for
String orchéstra) (Evans)Idyll for Two Pianos and Orch
estra (Evans), Phantasie Concerto for Two Pianos and Orch
estra (Hutehens) (Soloists,Frank Hutchens . and LindleyEvans)
Three Dances for Orchestra from"The Bartered Bride" (Smetana),Polka, Fuiant, Dance of ~~ theComedians (from the Town Hall)10. 0. Sports Summary10.10 Edmundo Ros. and his
Rhumba Band (BBC prog,)40.40 jHit Kit of Popular Songs11. 0 LONDON NEWS
911.10 (approx.) Results of the
National Senior Swimming
Championships11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LAYC WELLINGTON

.

p.m. Musical Odds and Ends5. 0
6. O Dance Music
6.30 Songs for Sale
6.45 The Allen Roth Show
7. 0 Piano Personalities
7.15 Voices in Harmony7.30 Intermission8.0 CLASSICAL MUSIC:8.0 BBC Night"Itma- It’s That Man Again,"
featuring Tommy Handley ,8.30 Cyril Ritchard introduces
"The Melody.Lingers On"
Song successes from Stage, Filmand Tin Pan Alley sung by Edna
Kay, Denny Dennis and the Mod-ernaires ;9. 0 Make Believe Ballroom Time
9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 (approx.) . Ballroom Time(continued)
710. 0 Light Concert programme
10.30 Close down

LENZMet NETON |7. Op.m. "You Asked For It"
session
10. 0 Close down

27 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m,
6.30 p.m. An Hour for the Chil-dren; "The Storyman"
-730 Sports session
8. 0 Concert session
8.30 "The Mystery of Moor-
edge Manor"
8.42 Concert Programme
10. 0 Close downFey
7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News8. 0 "Your Cavalier’
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 Morning Programme11. 0 "Accent on Rhythm’ (BBC
programme)
11.156 "The White Cockade"
12, 0 Lunch Music. (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Band Programme2.30 Musical Comedy3.45 Piano Parade
4.30 Musical Matinee5.0 Tea Dance
5.30 For the Children
6.45 Accordiana
6. 0 "To Town on Two Pianos"
(BBC Programme)
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.39 Musical Programme6.45 Station Announcements
Sports Results
7. O After Dinner Music7.15 ‘Topical Talk7.30 "Departure Delayed"7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8. 0 Commentary on the New
Zealand Swimming Champion-
ships (from the Napier Munici-
Pal Baths)
S$. 0 Newsree!l and Commentary10. 0 Close down

OXYAN] NELSON920 ke, 327 m.
7.0 p.m. The Listeners’ Ownsession8.0 Leopold Stokowski and
Philadelphia Orchestra, Mazurkain A Minor (Chopin-Stokowski)8. 8 Vladimir Selinsky (violin),
Valse Sentimental (Schubert),Serenade Du Tsigane (Valdez)8.14 Gladys Swarthout (s0-
prano), "Romanza de

_ Solita,"
__
"El Majo Discreto"
8.18 Eileen Joyce (piano) with
Orchestra, Rapsodia Sinfonica(Turina)
8.26 Harry Horlick’s Orchestra,"Granada" (Vidal)8.30 "Music Hall’ (BRC variety
programme)9. 7 "Meet Dr. Morelle"
9.30 Light Recitals
10. 0 Close down

BZ serous980 ke. 306 m.
7. Op.m. After Dinner Music7.16 Local Sporting Resiite7.30 Team Work8.0 Concert Programme8.30 BBC Production
9. 2 Gracie Fields Entertains9:30 Dance Programme withVocal Interludes
10. 0 Close down

CHRISTCHURCH
720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News9.0 "Dusting the Shelvés": Re-corded Reminiscences
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices"Music is Served," featuringIsador Goodman
10.10 For My Lady: World’s GreatArtists: Fernand Ansseau (tenor),Belgium
10.30 Devotional Service

11. 0 "Accent on Rhythm" (BBCprogramie)
11.15 The Dixieland Band
12. 0 Lunch Music (42.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Bright Music
2.30 Canterbury Junior andWomen’s Amateur Athletic Cham-
pionships at Rugby Park4.30 Sports Results
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Local News Service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The Lyn Christie Septet pre-
Sents A Programme of Melodyand Rhythm (From the Studio)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 "krazy Kapers"
8.30 Iris Moxley (contralto),"This Day is Mine" (Ware),"Could I Be in Love’? (Robin),"At Parting" (Rogers), "Let My
Song Fill Your Heart" (Charles)
(From the Studio)
8.43 "To Town on Two Pianos"
(BBC programme)
9. 0 Newsreel and’ Commentary9.25 Harry Fryer and his
Orchestra (BBC programme)
8.50 Effie Atherton, Bertha Will-
mott, Bobbie Comber, Leonard
Henry and Company,
"Cinderella," a Burlesque Panto-mime (Wallace)
10. O Sports Results
10.16 "Tunes You Used to Dance
To," Back to the Thirties, withVictor Silvester and his Ballroom
Orchestra (BBC programme)10.45 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.10 (approx.) Results of the
National Senior Swimming Cham-
pionships
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SY CHRISTCHURCH
5. O p.m. Tea Table Tunes6.0 "The First Great Churchill"
6.45 Famous Artists: Walter
Gieseking
7. 0 Songs from the Shows8.0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:
Mozart:
Bruno Walter and Vienna Phil-
harmonic Orchestra, ‘‘La Finta
Giardiniera,"’ K.196, Overture
8. 3 Yehudi Menuhin (violin)with Orchestra conducted by
Georges Enesco, Concerto No, 7
in D Major, K.271A (Mozart)8.33 Dora Labbette (soprano)with Leeds Festival Choir and
the London Philharmonic Orch-
estra conducted by Sir .Thomas
Beecham, "Kyrie Eleison" (Massin C
Minor)8.39 Sir Thomas Beecham con-

ducting the London Philharmonic
Orchestra, Symphony in D Major(‘‘Haifner’’ )
8. 1 Spanish Composers:
Madrid Symphony Orchestra con-ducted by Fernandez Arbos, "The
Three Cornered Hat’? (Palla)
9.16 Eileen Joyce (piano) withClarence Raybould and Orches-
tra, "‘Rapsodia Sinfonica" (Tu-rina
Queen’s Hall Orchestraconducted by Sir Henry Wood,

Spanish Dances No. 1 in G and
No. 2 in E- (Granados)
9.33 Orquesta de Seville (piano,Manuel Navarro), "Nights in theGardens of Spain" (Falla)10.0 Comedy and Rhythm10.30 Close down

[Szi WerMoure
7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10.15 ‘The. Todds"
10.30 Bing and Bob
10.45 Alexander Borowsky playsHungarian Rhapsodies Nos. 18and 14 (Liszt)
11. 0 You Ask, We Play12.15 & 1.16 p.m. LONDON NEWS1.30 "Uncle Sam Presents"1.45 Laugh and Be Gay5. O Have You Heard These?6.0 "North of Moscow"6.15 LONDON NEWS

6.45 Sports Results
7. O° Boston Promenade Orches-
tra, ‘Loves of the Poet"
(Strauss) '
7.10 Gil Dech (pianist), "TheTwo Larks" (Leschetizky)7.15 ‘Topical Talk7.30 From the Hit Parades7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 kugen Wolff and His Or-
chestra, "Supper in Vienna"8.6 "When Cobb and Co. Was
king’"’
8.30 Spotlight8.45 "inspector Cobb Remem-
bers: The Case of the DyingDutchman"
9. 0 Newsree! and Commentary9.25 Josephine Bradley and HerBiilroom Orchestra
The Tommy Handley Show10. 0 Close down

"al, Y 790 ke. 380 m,
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews ae :

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Music While You Werk10.20 Devotional Service11. 0 For My Lady: "Joan of
» Arc"
11.16 Melodious Memories: Nov-elty and Humour
11.30 Commentary on the Dune-din Jockey Club’s Meeting atWingatui12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 ana1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
Commentary on Otago JuniorWomen’s Athletic Championships
+ O Vaudeville Matinee2.30 On the Keyboard3.15 Tune Time
3.45 This is New
4.15 Film Favourites
4.30 Cafe Music
5. O Children’s session:5.45
7

Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
O Local News Service

a

41

[BYO _REREETN

7.16 Topical Talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Mantovani and his Orchestra,"La Rosita" (Stuart) :7.385 kirsten Flagstad (soprano),"When | Have Sung My S6ngs"

* (Charles), "Songs My~ MotherTanght Me" (Dvorak), "O LovelyNight" (Ronald)7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States8.0 Jack Hylton and Orches-tra,
"The Selfish Giant’ (Coates)8. 8 From the Studio» J. DeansRitchie (baritone),"On the ‘Road to Mandalay"
(Speaks), "The Windmill"(Nelson), "In..Summertime onBredon" (Peel)8.47 Eastbourne Municipal Or-chestra,
"Silhouettes" (Arensky)8.25 From the Studio: MarySomerville (contralto),"The Spinning Wheel" (Lees),"Soft Lowland Tongue o’ theBorder" (Sanderson), "Sons ofthe Northland" (Phillips)8.34 Sigurd Rascher (saxo-
phone) with Symphony Orchestra
Saxo-Rhapsody » (Coates)8.43 Alfred O’Shea (tenor),"The Old Refrain" (Kreisler),"The Message" (Jacques)8.50 Richard Crean and LondonPalladium Orchestra,"Scenes Pittoresques", Angelus,Fetes Boheme (Massenet)9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.26 An Old Time Dance Pro-
gramme by Muriel Caddie andthe Revellers’ Dance Band
0. 0 Sports Summary10.10 Old Time Dance (con-’ tinued)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.10 (approx.) Results of the
National Swimming Champion-
shipshi1.20 CLOSE DOWN

5. Op.m. Musical Potpourri6. Variety
7. O Popular Music7.30 ‘"Hopalong Cassidy"7.46 Variety :

8.30 "Radio Stage’ 18. 0 Band Music
10. O Classical Music10.30 Close down


